

Professional And Accurate Information A Trusted California Leader

14673 Chatsworth St Mission Hills, CA 91345 (818) 602-4724 Phone (661) 414-5071 Fax www.StuccoGroup.com Chris@StuccoGroup.com

# RATE SHEET

## Lath and Plaster Consulting and Analysis

Hourly rate of \$175.00 per hour, per man, with a three hour minimum charge, including travel time.

If services must be rendered for Saturday and Sunday, rate billed at \$240.00 per hour, per man, including travel time.

Assistant to consultant/secretarial/clerical services rendered billed at \$85.00 per hour.

Milage rate is \$.45 per mile

Analysis Report: \$450.00

#### **Expert Witness Fees: Trial/Arbitration**

The following rates will be charged in the event of appearing in trial, depositions, or arbitration testimony as an Expert Witness:

Hourly rate of \$300.00 per hour. Travel time to and from appearance will be charged at standard rate of \$100.00 per hour.

#### **Retainer Deposit**

A minimum retainer in the amount of \$2,000.00 will be required prior to the commencement of any work. A higher retainer may be required based on the estimated time and expense of the initial services rendered. A retainer will be required prior to

testimony at trial, deposition, or arbitration. Retainer may be reduced or waived at the discretion of the Consultant.

### **Cost Reimbursements**

All costs associated with a case will be reimbursed. These include, but are not limited to, the following services: Photocopy costs, reproductions, photographs, communications, preparation of samples for trial, travel, lodging, meals, airfare, equipment, and any like expenses.

Photocopy charges at rate of \$.07 (black/white) / \$.39 (color)

Any invasive or destructive testing including lab reports will result in extra fees. Due to chemical and lab reports, keep in mind results may take up to two-three weeks to receive if requested.

Net Terms : 30 days / 1.5% monthly finance charge on unpaid balances after 30 days.